YRR SR S WY ML SN AW R L I S DA W R E R A VRN P

SANTA FE COUNTY
RESOLUTION 2005- /3

MATIM. ST IO, T T/ TaIoTo /5 7o e

_Page 1 ofJ ‘

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE THE BUDGET ADJUSTMENT DETAILED ON THIS FORM

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners meeting in regular session on January 25, 2005 did request the following budget adjustment. v

Departments/Divisions: Health and Human Services/DWI Program Fund Name: Local DWI Distribution Funds

Budget Adjustment Type: Budget Increase Fiscal Year: 2005: (July 1, 2004 - June 30, 2005)

BUDGETED REVENUES: (use continuation sheet, if necessary)

FOND | DEPARTMENT/ | ACTIVITY | ELEMENT/ T e e = —
CODE DIVISION BASIC/SUB: - OB:SECT \ - r REVENIIE s INCREASE DECREASE
101 0404 371 04-00 State Grants/DWI Local 39,657

TOTAL (if SUBTOTAL, checkhere ) T L Ry R - 39,657

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use continuation sheet, if necessary)

, v 1
FUND | DEPARTMENT/ | ACTIVITY ELEMENT/ : e

CODE DIVISION BASIC/SUB . | . OBJECT . - . CA‘I‘EGQRY[LMEH‘EM INCREASE

101 0404 464 50-03 Professional Services 39,657

TOTAL (if SUBTOTAL, check here __) P W = v - 395657 -
2
Requesting Department Approval: Title: Director Date: 12/28/04
Stepghen S

hetd '

Finance Department Approval? : _/Ajf& Entered by: Date:

® o , e




Resolutlon requesting an increase to the General Fund (101) / DWI Program

- CETA AT TS -_r,, Tflf-tﬁ.'r,'r TPTa et /g O
“ DS AR A SN Y IP% £ 29 vt A LA LN L LS LD
SAN TA FE COUNTY '
Page 2 of 4
RESOLUTION 2005 [ '
ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY
DEPARTMENT CONTACT:.
Name: Steve Sheghérd Dept/Div: Health and Human Services/DWI Program Phone #: 992-9840

DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the following authority: State Statute, grant name and award
date, other laws, regulations, etc.):

1

2)

3)

4

Please summarize the request and its purpose.

This request is to increase our DWI Local Distribution budget according to the amount projected utilizing the figures from the amount of funding received from the
Department of Finance and Administration (DFA) thus far for this fiscal year.

Why was this request not included in the Fiscal Year 2005 Operating Budget?

The funds were budgeted in the FY-2005 budget, but at a lower amount then has now been determined that the DWI Program will be receiving as revenue from the
funding source listed above.

Is the transfer recurring or non-recurring and what are the future funding impacts of this request?

This budget and the resulting expenditures are recurring. The DWT Local Distribution is awarded to the Health and Human Services Department annually each year,
after all the appropriate paper work has been submitted beginning the 1% day in July.

Does this request impact a revenue source? If so, please identify (i.e. General Fund, state funds, federal funds, etc.), and address the following:

This request does impact a revenue source.
e a) Ifthisis a state special appropriation, cite statute and attach a copy.
This is not a state special appropriation.

e b) If this is a state or federal grant, cite grant name, number, award date and amount.

This is a state awarded funds.
Grant Name: Local DWI Distribution Funds Grant Number: 05-D-J-D-27
Award Date: 7/1/04 Annual Grant Amount: $692,241.00




Resolution requesting a budget increase to the General Fund (101) / DWI Program
CITTE ST TOTAT7 TITOOA T TAIPT A /0 Ao s

AL el ndn Y WA A VIR S L S S S )

SANTA FE COUNTY

Page 3_of _4
RESOLUTION 2005- /3
ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.
DEPARTMENT CONTACT: :
Name: Steve Shepherd Dept/Div: Health and Human Services/DWI Program Phone #: 992-9840

DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the following autherity: State Statute, grant name and award
date, other laws, regulations, etc.):

o 4 (Cohﬁnued):
o ¢) Ifthis request is a result of Commission action, please cite and attach a copy of supporting documentation.
This request is not the result of Commission action.
o d) Please identify other funding sources that can be used to match this request.
Match is in-kind only.
e 5) If this request impacts the Capital Purchases category, please detail items to be purchased and what they will be used for.
This does not impact the Capital Purchases category.

e 6) Does this request have an FTE impact for the department/division? If request increases FTE, include number of positions, position type (term, permanent, etc.),
and the future funding impact and revenue source.

This does not impact the FTEs.



http:Page....L

Resolution reqﬁeéting a\bhdget increase to the General Fund (101) / DWI Program
' CITTP T TOTYI7 Ti TR T TaToTa 1 Aol Ao o

AL e tedaddnE NI ASINI LGNS L S LTS LS

SANTA FE COUNTY
RESOLUTION 2005- /3

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Santa Fe County that t'he. Local Government
Division of the Department of Finance and Administration is hereby requested to grant authority to adjust budgets as detailed above.

Approved, Adopted, and Passed This 25th Day of January, 2005

Santa Fe Board of County Commissioners

Vostos

Commigsion Chairman

LeHag. e D. Aa/a_

224272 e rxy
Valarie Espinoza, Cé’unty Cl / /05__

Approved as to Form & Legal Sufficiency.

By % W
{7/ Santa Fe County Attorney’s Office

Wb, e e e ‘
‘\‘ "' ) » _ . . BCC ReES wilin,
‘*‘\‘..c.."fe %, ;9,,.\,,]‘ CEOSEBNTH FE } PALES 7 1

SEE D REW MEX



http:1",~.vL.i

) STATE OF NEW MEXICO
‘DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION

LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION
Bataan Memorial Building, Suite 201 « Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(505) 827-4950 « FAX No. (505) 827-4948 -
. www.nmlocalgov.net

. s (R | . . | . SECREI'AH’I
BILL RICHARDSON- * ) , " . DAVIDA, nmz
GOVERNOR | , : " DIRECTOR -
- December 20, 2004
David Sims
DWI Project Coordinator
. 2052 QGalisteo Street
P.0.Box 276

Santa Fe, NM 87504-0276

Re: DWI 2005 Distribution Project #05-D-J-D-27
Budget Adjustment #1
Dear David:

Enclosed please ﬁnd your approval for the budget adjustment requested in your letter dated December 13
2004 for the above referenced project along w1th a copy of your new distribution budget as reflected in the
official progra.m file. , -

If you have any other questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

<

Vickie E

vans

LDWI Program Manager

Cc:

Steve Shepherd — Santa Fe County Health & Human Services Department Director
Susan Lucero - Santa Fe County Finance Director -

-~ " - .
‘ ST AL AL . 0

L INTTT

Pniidadefll il o AiiAd L e

ST FTTAT AT T T

A 3
WS RS

oanT

- JAMES C. .menez

T
= T S

4

£l

b L

o R WA W




!"47'"1‘"" '
~A./.L "__,, ‘-,-'l_J.L_:i ..,I"f.

T AT

'r.ﬁr“«'

,'r, 'r'-,-r—n-* I - /m s rs

Ly a'u'"

Dlstﬂbuﬁon Fund RwonuelExpendlture 3ummary

o Loul DWI Grant Fund

s,

]

s
i

’- ;:(;m j

Total Budwhd Dhtrlbuﬂon Funds

BhbtC

} sesz 584
REVENUESBY . - | . EXPENDITUREBY [ Dlstributlonv in-Kind/Match TOTAL
. SOURCE " CATEGORY . | Expenditures Local Funds " Budget
Local DW1 Program Distribution. Personnel Services 0.00
Local Cash Match (list) 'Employee Benefits 0.00
County Travel (In-State) 0.00
City Contractual Services 0.00
Judicial/Courts Operating Expenses 0.00
fiLocal In-Kind Match (list)

‘County ’ PROGRAM _
City Personnel Services 287,375.00 287,375.00
Judicial/Courts Employee Benefits 114,950.00 114,950.00
Other (list) Travel (In-State) 2,100.00 2,100.00
INonprofit Supplies _ 21,850.00 - 21,850.00
- Cash/Match Contractual Services 232,528.00 75,000.00 307,528.00
In-Kind Match Operating Costs 27,238.00 ) 27,238.00
: - Capital Outlay* 1,000.00 1,000.00
Travel (Out-of-State) 1,400.00 1,400.00
Maintenance & Repair 3,800.00 3,800.00

727,584.00

~ (*)Capital Outlay cannot exceed 10% of distribution.

0% =

65,258.40

~ checks:"

692,241.00

75,000.00

724100

767,241.00
39,657.00




er—

s i'i_‘"_-"Enfomment“. |
" Screening . -
" . Domestic VIoIence

Treatment.ompauenwalmed

_' o Compllance Monltonn_grrrackmg
. Coor, Plan & Eval

_ Alternatlve Sentencmg

_Totals: ]

692,241.00

-KlndIMatch Exgendltures

Preventlon

Enforcement

Screening .

Domestic Violence ,
Treatment:Outpatient/Jailbased

- Compliance Monitoring/Tracking

Coor, Plan & Eval
Alternative Sentencing

Totals:

Tot. Bud. Exp.:

- Budget

767,241.00

-,./J_J.l_/.t ..f .

check:

check:

check:

s /f'w'«.ﬁr" .

ti,..L_:‘_ﬁ’J.t,..LI.LJU’J.L s _A"._/ A:../'.JK.J

' Dlstnbutlon Fund Budget Summary C(1)
Lowl DWI Grant Fund ‘

: "Enforcement Fundmg is limited
o 10% of the total DWI grant
and dlstributlon funding.

Dlstnbutlon Fund Budget Summary
Local DWI Grant Fund

692,241.00 |

Enforcement check:

‘- | grt+dist fund
- 10% of total
| grant enfo

05-D-J-D-27

D. Project No.: /dist enfor -

'67,2.0 total enfor
67,258.00 '

75,000.00 0.00

767,241.00




